WTGD Stainless Steel Cartridge Filter Housing with casted, hinged cover
WTGD Stainless Steel Cartridge Filter Housing are manufactured in different as-
sembly sizes. The assembly sizes differ from one another in the amount and length
of filter cartridges that can be built inside. So there can be built 3, 5, 8 or
12 filter cartridges in the length from 10“ to 40“ inside of a housing.
An important feature of the WTGD cartridge filter housings is the fact, that the
position, type and size of the inlet and outlet connections are variable and are only
manufactured at time of and according to customer specification. WTGD Cartridge

Silicone 08WTGD-ORSIL-GEH 999996
Silicone 12WTGD-ORSIL-GEH 999996
Pos. 	Description 	 Material 	 Order designation 	 Order No.
Spare parts
12 03WTGD--washer,
hinge Stainless steel d168x3-U-Scheibe-LG 007721
05WTGD--washer,
hinge Stainless steel d219x3-U-Scheibe-LG 007478
08WTGD--washer,
hinge Stainless steel d219x3-U-Scheibe-LG 007478
12WTGD--washer,
hinge Stainless steel d219x3-U-Scheibe-LG 007478
13 Rod 1.4571 WTGD-Zugstange-10-T 007750
1.4571 WTGD-Zugstange-20-T 007751
1.4571 WTGD-Zugstange-30-T 007752
1.4571 WTGD-Zugstange-40-T 007753
14 Spring for press-on-plate 1.4571 WTGD-Feder-T 007754
15 Nut for press-on-plate 1.4571 WTGD-Knebel-T 007755
16 Press-on-plate 1.4571 03WTGD-Andrückplatte-T 007756
05WTGD-Andrückplatte-T 007757
08WTGD-Andrückplatte-T 007758
12WTGD-Andrückplatte-T 999992
17 Center post, complete Stainless steel WTGD-FST-10-222-TG S009567
1.4401 / 1.4404 WTGD-FST-20-222-TG S009568
WTGD-FST-30-222-TG S009569
WTGD-FST-40-222-TG S009570
18 Compression nut, center post 1.4571 01WTKF-FST-Gegenhalter-TG 006944
19 O-ring for center post Viton 70003-B-ORVIT-222 007175
Viton-FEP 70003-FEP-ORVIT-222 004405
EPDM 70003-C-OREPDM-222 006610
Silicone 70003-A-ORVIT-222 007176
20 Hex.-plug, ½“ Stainless steel 3WT-ASTOP-1/2-T 007154
21 Gasket for plug PTFE 3WT-DIPTFE-ABL 000363
Spare parts
137
03WTGD10 3x10” Ø72 DN40 160 200 130 205 168 185 	 495 	 540 	 605
03WTGD20 3x20” Ø72 DN40 160 200 130 205 168 185 	 750 	 795 	 860
03WTGD30 3x30” Ø72 DN40 160 200 130 205 168 185 	 1005 	1050 	 1115
03WTGD40 3x40” Ø72 DN40 160 200 130 205 168 185 	 1260 	1305 	1370
05WTGD20 5x20” Ø72 DN50 185 225 145 225 219 240 	 770 	 820 	 905
05WTGD30 5x30” Ø72 DN50 185 225 145 225 219 240 	 1025 	1075 	 1160
05WTGD40 5x40” Ø72 DN50 185 225 145 225 219 240 	 1280 	1330 	1415
08WTGD20 8x20” Ø72 DN65 210 250 160 245 273 290 	 790 	 845 	 930
08WTGD30 8x30” Ø72 DN65 210 250 160 245 273 290 	 1045 	1100 	 1185
08WTGD40 8x40” Ø72 DN65 210 250 160 245 273 290 	 1300 	1355 	1440
12WTGD20 12x20“ Ø72 DN100 250 275 190 320 323 345 	 865 	 945 	1030
12WTGD30 12x30“ Ø72 DN100 250 275 190 320 323 345 	 1120 	1200 	1285
12WTGD40 12x40“ Ø72 DN100 250 275 190 320 323 345 	 1375 	1455 	1540
Typ 	 Cartridges 	 Inlet/Outlet 	 A 	 B 	 C1	  C2 	 ØD1 	 ØD2 	 E 	 F 	 G
Dimensions for in-/outlet configuration „SS“ or „SD“
Dimensions for in-/outlet
configuration „SS“ or „SD“
C
1
E
G
F
B
C
2
A A
ØD1
ØD2
C
1
E
G
F
B
C
2
A A
ØD1